To the Homoselle Commissioner of 101813513 1. Name of conveying perty(ies): Jeffrey C. Rapp 8 / 0 3 / 0 /	FORM PTO-1595 REC	08-16-2	2004 PR	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jeffrey C. Rapp Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	,				Patent and	Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jeffrey C. Rapp Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of	101813	2 1 V emp HH	ned original documents	or copy thereof.	0 ==
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 Aug 2001 A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AuGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 9. Statement and signature. 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Interval August 2001 Date 03 August 2001 Date 03 August 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Interval August 2001 Date 03 August 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: New Journal August 2001 Date 03 August 2001 New Journal August 2001 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5] 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	1070	 	dress of receiving	party(ies)	549 1
Athens, Georgia 30602 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [] Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: [XI Assignment	The state of the s		Name:			325 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	08/03/0	5/ A	25 River Road	30602		jc971 09/9
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 Aug 2001 A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) **ILE/2001 NUMBER 1 00000005 501729 09922549 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] \	Yes [x] No	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attache	ed?[]Yes [X]No)
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 Aug 2001 A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 4F1581 40.00 CR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Parson Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	3. Nature of conveyance:					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 Aug 2001 A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 16. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1] Polymorphisms of Patents & True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissions of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	[] Security Agreement [] Change of	f Name				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03 Aug 2001 A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 16:1581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionor of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Execution Date:		- 10			
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0	1/92	2549	7	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed together with	a new application	n, the executio	n date of the appli	cation is: 03 /	Aug 2001
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1FCI581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
concerning document should be mailed: Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road Athens, GA 30602 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D.,J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		pondence 6	. Total number	of applications/pa	tents involved	: [1]
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:581	AviGenics, Inc. 425 River Road					
[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	, (1,10,10, 6, 1,00000	7	. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 4	0.00	
8. Deposit Account Number: 501729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 1 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D.,J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					o deposit accc	ount
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D.,J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		8	Deposit Acc	ount Number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Date 03 August 2001 Docket No. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	7		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if pa	ying by Deposit A	(ccount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Date 03 August 2001 Docket No. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	B/16/2001 ANNED1 0000006 501729 09922549	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Judy C. Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D. Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		DO NOT GOE TO	- AGE			
Name of Person Signing Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and any	[,] attached cop	y is a
Docket No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Signature	#	Date 03 A	August 2001	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		ncluding cover sheet,	attachments, and	document: [3]		
Washington, D.C. 20231		ner of Patents & Trac	lemarks, Box Assig			

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 CFR 1.10, Mailing Label Number: EL846226719US on 03 August 2001, and is addressed to the Commissioner of Paters and Trademarks, Washington DC 20231.

Judy Jarecki-Black, Ph.D., J.D.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jeffrey C. Rapp, of 265 Pinewood Circle, Athens, GA 30606, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"AVIAN LYSOZYME PROMOTER"

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2001 herewith;

AND WHEREAS AviGenics, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 425 River Road, Athens, Georgia 30602-2771, desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said AviGenics, inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said AviGenics, inc., its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said AviGenics, inc as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said AviGenics, inc., its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0417 country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have read and understand this Assignment document for the Patent Application entitled "Avian Lysozyme Promoter" filed herewith, and agree hereto as indicated by my signature set forth below.

Assignor's Signature:	Jeffrey C. Rapp	Jeffray C. Roff			
Date 8 3 01					
STATE OF GEORGIA)) SS					
COUNTY OF GREENE)					

On this 03rd day of August, 2001, before me, a notary public, came Jeffrey C. Rapp, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Beth Garland, NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Greene County, Georgia
My Commission Expires June 1, 2002

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0418